Specialty Fibers
Select Sheet (Ver.9)
1
Contents
・ Large Core Fiber (Jacketed)・・・・・・・・・・・・・2-3
・ Large Core Fiber (Cord)・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・4-5
・ PI Coated Fiber・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・6
B-07D2001F

Coating /
Jacket
Material
NA
Operation
Temperature
[℃]
Minimum
Bending
Radius
[mm]
S.200/220B 200 / 220 900 44
S.400/440B 400 / 440 1100 88
S.600/660B 600 / 660 1400 132
S.800/880B 800 / 880 1700 176
S.1000/1100B 1000 / 1100 2000 220
S.1500/1650B 1500 / 1650 2400 330
-20 to 60
≦10
(@850nm
and

Coating /
Jacket
Material
NA
Operation
Temperature
[℃]
Minimum
Bending
Radius
[mm]
S.200/220 200 / 220 900 44
S.400/440 400 / 440 1100 88
S.600/660 600 / 660 1400 132
S.800/880 800 /880 1700 176
S.1000/1100 1000 / 1100 2000 220
S.1500/1650 1500 / 1650 2400 330
≦200
(@300nm)
≦10
(@800nm)

[μm]
Atte nu at io n
[dB/km]
Coating/
Jac ke t/
Cord
Mate rial
NA
Operat io n
Tempe ratu re
[℃]
MIn imum
Bendin g
Radius
[mm]
SC.200/220 200 / 220 900 / 2800 44
SC.400/440 400 / 440 1100 / 2800 88
SC.600/660 600 / 660 1400 / 2800 132
SC.800/880 800 / 1000 1700 / 3300 200
≦200 (@300)
≦10 (@800)
Step Index
SiO2

[μm]
Atte nu atio n
[dB/km]
Coatin g/
Jac ke t/
Cord
Mater ial
NA
Ope ratio n
Temperature
[℃]
MIn imum
Bendin g
Radius
[mm]
SC.200/220B 200 / 220 900 / 2800 44
SC.400/440B 400 / 440 1100 / 2800 88
SC.600/660B 600 / 660 1400 / 2800 132
SC.800/880B 800 / 1000 1700 / 3300 200
Step Index
SiO2
(Low-OH)/
F-SiO2

[μm]
Attenuation
[dB/km]
Coating/
Jacket/
Cord
Mate r ial
NA
Operat ion
Tempe ratur
e [℃]
Min imum
Bending
Radius
[mm]
GC.200/250 200 / 250 900 / 2800 50
GC.400/500 400 / 500 1100 / 2800 100
GC.600/750 600 / 750 1400 / 2800 150
GC.800/1000 800 / 1000 1700 / 3300 200
Graded
Index
GeO2-SiO2 /
SiO2